
Racial Profiling Report | Exempt
Agency Name: MONTAGUE CO. CONST. PCT. 2
Reporting Date: 02/07/2022
TCOLE Agency Number: 337102

Chief Administrator: JERRY R. DEMOSS

Agency Contact Information:
Phone: (940) 894-2550
Email: jdemoss@co.montague.tx.us

Mailing Address:
P.O. Box 54

101 Franklin Street

Montague, TX 76251

FULL EXEMPTION RACIAL PROFILING REPORT

Article 2.132 CCP Law Enforcement Policy onRacial Profiling a.) In this article:

1.) "Law enforcement agency" means an agency of the state, or ofacounty, municipality , or other political
subdivision ofthe state, that employs peace officers who make traffic stops in the routine performance ofthe officers'
official duties.

Icertify it is not the policy of this agency to make traffic stops in the routine performance of the officers' official
duties.

Executed by: JERRY R. DEMOSS
Constable

Date: 02/07/2022

Submitted electronically to the

The Texas Commission on Law Enforcement
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Racial Profiling Report IFull
Agency Name: MONTAGUE CO. CONST PCT 1
Reporting Date: 02/08/2022
TCOLE Agency Number: 337101

ChiefAdministrator: HARVEY L. JOHNSON

Agency Contact Information:
Phone: (940)500-8139
Email: hjohnson@co.montague.tx.us

Mailing Address:
P.O. Box 14

101 Franklin

Montague, TX 76251

This Agency filed a full report

MONTAGUE CO CONST PCT 1has adopted adetailed written policy on racial profiling. Our policy:
1) clearly defines acts constituting racial profiling;

profihng! Pr°hibitS ^^ °ffiCerS emPi°yed ^^ M0NTAGUE <*>• C0NST P^T 1fa™ engaging in racial
3) implements aprocess by which an individual may file acomplaint with the MONTAGUE CO const PCT
I if the UKhvidual believes that apeace officer employed by the MONTAGUF. CO CONST PCT Ll^t^
in racial profiling with respect to the individual; 8 8

4) provides public education relating to the agency's complaint process;

rnXrCD^?P,i0PIiate ^rrective action t0 be taken agains* apeace officer employed by the MONTAGUE CO
^SSlin%2S.aSSefdg,ati°n'iS Sh°Wn t0 have enga§ed in raciaI Profiling * Nation of*eMONTAGUE CO. CONST. PCT 1policy

6) requires collection of information relating to motor vehicle stops in which awarning or citation is issued and
to arrests made as aresult ofthose stops, including information relating to:

a. the race orethnicity ofthe individual detained;
b. whether asearch was conducted and, ifso, whether the individual detained consented to the search-
c. whether the peace officer knew the race or ethnicity of the individual detained before detaining that
individual; °

d. whether the peace officer used physical force that resulted in bodily injury during the stop-
e. the location of thestop; F'
f. the reason for the stop.

7) requires the chief administrator of the agency, regardless ofwhether the administrator is elected employed or
appointed, to submit an annual report ofthe information collected under Subdivision (6) to:

a. the Commission on Law Enforcement; and
b. the governing body of each county or municipality served by the agency, ifthe agency is an agency of a
county, municipality, or other political subdivision of the state.
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2^33^^fFcmr?pST fTJh3S SatiSf'ed thC StatUt°^ "* audit re^ir« as prescribed in Article2.133(c), Code of Criminal Procedure during the reporting period.

Executed by: HARVEY L. JOHNSON
Constable

Date: 02/08/2022
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Total stops: 23

Street address or approximate location of the stop
City street 7
US highway 1Q
County road 1
State highway 5
Private property or other 0

Was race or ethnicity known prior to stop?
Yes

No

Race / Ethnicity

Alaska Native / American Indian
Asian / Pacific Islander
Black

White

Hispanic / Latino

Gender

Female

Alaska Native / American Indian

Asian / Pacific Islander

Black

White

Hispanic / Latino
Male

Alaska Native / American Indian
Asian / Pacific Islander

Black

White

Hispanic / Latino

Reason for stop?
Violation of law

Alaska Native / American Indian

Asian / Pacific Islander

Black

White

2

21

1

0

3

16

3

8

1

0

1

6

0

15

0

0

2

10

3

0

0

0

0

0
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Hispanic / Latino 0
Preexisting knowledge 0

Alaska Native / American Indian 0
Asian / Pacific Islander rj

Black 0
White 0

Hispanic / Latino 0

Moving traffic violation 23

Alaska Native / American Indian 1
Asian / Pacific Islander 0
Black 3

White 16

Hispanic / Latino 3

Vehicle traffic violation 0

Alaska Native / American Indian 0

Asian / Pacific Islander 0

Black 0

White 0

Hispanic / Latino 0

Was a search conducted?

Yes 2

Alaska Native / American Indian 0

Asian / Pacific Islander 0

Black 1

White 1

Hispanic / Latino 0

No 21

Alaska Native / American Indian 1

Asian / Pacific Islander 0

Black 2

White 15

Hispanic / Latino 3

Reason for Search?

Consent 0

Alaska Native / American Indian 0

Asian / Pacific Islander 0

Black 0

White 0
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Hispanic / Latino

Contraband

Alaska Native / American Indian
Asian / Pacific Islander
Black

White

Hispanic / Latino

Probable

Alaska Native / American Indian
Asian / Pacific Islander
Black

White

Hispanic / Latino
Inventory

Alaska Native / American Indian
Asian / Pacific Islander

Black

White

Hispanic / Latino

Incident to arrest

Alaska Native / American Indian
Asian / Pacific Islander

Black

White

Hispanic / Latino

Was Contraband discovered?

Yes

Alaska Native / American Indian

Asian / Pacific Islander

Black

White

. Hispanic / Latino
No

Alaska Native / American Indian

Asian / Pacific Islander

Black

White

Hispanic / Latino

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

2

0

0

1

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0
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Did the finding result in arrest?

(total should equal previous column)

Yes 0 No 0

Yes 0 No 0

Yes 0 No 1

Yes 0 No 1

Yes 0 No 0



Description of contraband
Drugs

Alaska Native / American Indian
Asian / Pacific Islander
Black

White

Hispanic / Latino

Weapons

Alaska Native / American Indian
Asian / Pacific Islander
Black

. White

Hispanic / Latino
Currency

Alaska Native / American Indian

Asian / Pacific Islander

Black

White

Hispanic / Latino

Alcohol

Alaska Native / American Indian

Asian / Pacific Islander

Black

White

Hispanic / Latino

Stolen property

Alaska Native / American Indian

Asian / Pacific Islander

Black

White

Hispanic / Latino

Other

Alaska Native / American Indian

Asian / Pacific Islander

Black

White

Hispanic / Latino

Result of the stop

Verbal warning

2

0

0

1

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

22
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Alaska Native / American Indian
Asian / Pacific Islander o
Black 3
White 15
Hispanic / Latino 3

Written warninq 0
Alaska Native / American Indian 0
Asian / Pacific Islander o
Black 0
White 0

Hispanic / Latino 0
Citation 1

Alaska Native / American Indian 0
Asian / Pacific Islander o
Black

White

Hispanic / Latino 0

Written warninq and arrest 0

Alaska Native / American Indian 0

Asian / Pacific Islander 0

Black 0
White 0

Hispanic / Latino 0

Citation and arrest 0

Alaska Native / American Indian 0

Asian / Pacific Islander 0

Black 0

White 0

Hispanic / Latino 0

Arrest 0

Alaska Native / American Indian 0

Asian / Pacific Islander 0

Black 0

White 0

Hispanic / Latino 0

Arrest based on

Violation of Penal Code 0

Alaska Native / American Indian 0

Asian / Pacific Islander 0

1

0

1
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Black 0
White 0
Hispanic/Latino 0

Violation ofTraffic Law 0
Alaska Native / American Indian 0
Asian / Pacific Islander o
Black 0
White 0

Hispanic/Latino 0
Violation of City Ordinance o

Alaska Native / American Indian 0
. Asian / Pacific Islander o

Black 0

White 0
Hispanic / Latino 0

Outstanding Warrant 0

Alaska Native / American Indian 0
Asian / Pacific Islander 0
Black 0

White 0

Hispanic / Latino 0

Was physical force resulting in bodily injury used during stop?
Yes 0

Alaska Native / American Indian 0

Asian / Pacific Islander 0

Black 0

White 0

Hispanic / Latino 0

Resulting in Bodily Injury To:
Suspect 0

Officer 0

Both 0

No 23

Alaska Native / American Indian 1

Asian / Pacific Islander 0

Black 3

White 16

Hispanic / Latino 3
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Number of complaints of racial profiling
Total 0

Resulted in disciplinary action 0
Did not result in disciplinary action 0

Comparative Analysis

Use TCOLE's auto generated analysis (x]

Use Department's submitted analysis •

Optional Narrative

N/A

Submitted electronically to the

The Texas Commission on Law Enforcement
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Racial Profiling Analysis Report
MONTAGUE CO. CONST. PCT. 1

01.Total Traffic Stops:

02. Location of Stop:

a. CityStreet

b. US Highway

c. County Road

d. State Highway

e. Private Property or Other

03. Was Race known prior to Stop:
a. NO ~"

b. YES

04.Race or Ethnicity

a. Alaska/Native American/ Indian

b. Asian/ Pacific Islander

c. Black

d. White

e. Hispanic/ Latino

05. Gender

a. Female

i. Alaska/ Native American/ Indian

ii. Asian/Pacific islander

iii. Black

iv. White

v. Hispanic/ Latino

b. Male

i. Alaska/ Native American/ Indian

ii. Asian/ Pacific Islander

iii. Black

iv. White

v. Hispanic/ Latino

06. Reason for Stop:

a. Violation of Law

i. Alaska/ Native American/ Indian

ii. Asian/ Pacific Islander

2/8/2022

23
. _

____ 7 30.43%

43.48%10

1 4.35%

5 21.74%

0.00%0

21 91.30%

2 8.70%

1

0

3

4.35%

0.00%

13.04%

——

16 69.57%

3 13.04%

8 34.78%

1 4.35%

0.00%

4.35%

0

1
..._

6 26.09%

0 0.00%

15 65.22%

0 0.00%

0 0.00%

2 8.70%

43.48%10

3 13.04%

0 0.00%

0

0

—.
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Racial Profiling Analysis Report
iii. Blacky

iv. White

—_H'£P?nl^ Latino
b.Pre-Existing Knowledge

i. Alaska/ Native American/ Indian

ii. Asian/ Pacific Islander

iii. Black

iv. White

v. Hispanic/ Latino

c. Moving TrafficViolation

i. Alaska/ NativeAmerican/ Indian

ii. Asian/ Pacific Islander

iii. Black

iv. White

v. Hispanic/ Latino

d. Vehicle Traffic Violation

i. Alaska/ Native American/ Indian

ii. Asian/ Pacific Islander

iii. Black

iv. White

v. Hispanic/Latino

07. Was a Search Conducted:

a. NO

Alaska/ Native American/ Indian

ii. Asian/ Pacific Islander

iii. Black

iv. White

v. Hispanic/ Latino

b.YES

Alaska/ Native American/ Indian

ii. Asian/ Pacific Islander

iii. Black

iv. White

v. Hispanic/ Latino

08. Reason for Search:

a. Consent

2/8/2022

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

23

1

0

3

16

3

21

1

0_

_1
15

3

2

0

1

1

0

0.00%

i_oaoo%
4.35%

0.00%

13.04%

69.57%

13.04%

0.00%

91.30%

4.76%

0.00%

9.52%

7J.43%_
14.29%

J3.70%
0.00%

0.00%

50.00%

5O00%_
0.00%

0.00%
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Racial Profiling Analysis Report

ii. Asian/ Pacific Islander

iii. Black

iv. White

______ Hispanic/Latino
b. Contraband in Plain View

-^J^-^—-^"}^3^lndian
ii. Asian/ Pacific Islander

iii. Black

iv. White

v. Hispanic/ Latino

c. Probable Cause

ii. Alaska/Native American/ Indian

i. Asian/ Pacific Islander

iii. Black

iv. White

v. Hisparlic/Latino

d. Inventory

i. Alaska/ Native American/ Indian

ii. Asian/ Pacific Islander

iii. Black

iv. White

v. Hispanic/ Latino

e. Incident to Arrest

i. Alaska/ Native American/ Indian

ii. Asian/ Pacific Islander

iii. Black

iv. White

v. Hispanic/ Latino

09.^A/as Contraband Discovered:
JVTES

i. Alaska/ Native American/ Indian

Finding resulted in arrest - YES

__ Finding resulted in arrest - NO
ii. Asian/ Pacific Islander

finding resulted inarrest - YES

Finding resulted in arrest - NO

iii. Black

2/8/2022

u

0

0

0

0

_____ 0 0.00% f
o t

0 1

0 1
....". r°~"~ "~ ~ t

o ~ "~ !

__2_ 8.70% j
o 0.00% I

_0 0.00% j
1 50.00% ~*~ 1
1 50.00% f
0 0.00% |
0 0.00% !
0 1

-._ - ? - 1
0 1,

...- ? " \
0 1

o 0.00% S

° --.- - - j
0 1

.o____ J I
o ___ I

_?_MIMMMM_~ . I
\

2 8.70% |
0 0.00%

0

"M„I °I'ITZ " •
0 0.00% 1

0 " 1

0

50.00%
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Racial Profiling Analysis Report
Finding resulted in arrest - YES

Finding resulted in arrest - NO

iv. White

Finding resulted in arrest - YES

Finding resulted in arrest - NO

v. Hispanic/Latino

__ Finding resulted in arrest - YES

Finding resulted in arrest - NO

b.NO

i. Alaska/ Native American/ Indian

i. Asian/ Pacific Islander

iii. Black

iv. White

v. Hispanic/ Latino

10. Description of Contraband:

a. Drugs

i. Alaska/ Native American/ Indian

ii. Asian/ Pacific Islander

iii. Black

iv. White

v. Hispanic/ Latino

b. Currency

i. Alaska/ Native American/ Indian

ii. Asian/ Pacific Islander

Jii. B[ack_
iv. White

v. Hispanic/ Latino

c. Weapons

i. Alaska/ Native American/ Indian

ii. Asian/ Pacific Islander

iii. Black

iv. White

v. Hispanic/ Latino

d. Alcohol

i. Alaska/ Native American/ Indian

ii. Asian/ Pacific Islander

iii. Black

iv. White

2/8/2022

0

_._ _1_...
1 50.00%

1

0 0.00% I

0 {

0

0 0.00%

0

0

0

0

o ' " "' I
j

1
1

2 8.70% |
0 0.00% |
0 0.00% 1

1 50.00% [
1 50.00% S

0 0.00% |

0 0.00% f
0 [

_?_ . ... _ ___ „ [
_ _ 0

.. ... M .MM_oMM.7MMM i I
___ _ _ _o |

0 0.00% I
0 I
0 |

0 |

- - ° I
o 1
1 4.35% |
0 0.00% 1
0 0.00% |
0 0.00% f
1 100.00% t
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Racial Profiling Analysis Report
v._ Hispanic/ Latino
e. Stolen Property

i. Alaska/ Native American/ Indian

ii. Asian/ Pacific Islander

iii. Black

iv. White

v. Hispanic/ Latino

f. Other

i. Alaska/ Native American/ Indian

i. Asian/Pacific Islander

iii. Black

iv. White

v. Hispanic/Latino

11. Result of Stop:

a. Verbal Warning

i. Alaska/ Native American/ Indian

ii. Asian/ Pacific Islander

iii. Black

iv. White

v. Hispanic/ Latino

b. Written Warning

i. Alaska/ Native American/ Indian

ii. Asian/ Pacific Islander

iii. Black

iv. White _
v. Hispanic/ Latino

c. Citation

i. Alaska/ Native American/ Indian

ii. Asian/ Pacific Islander

iii. Black

iv. White

v. Hispanic/ Latino

d. Written Warning and Arrest

i. Alaska/ Native American/ Indian

ii. Asian/ Pacific Islander

iii. Black

iv. White

v. Hispanic/ Latino

2/8/2022

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

22

1

0

3

15

3

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

95.65%

4.55%

0.00%

13.64%

68.18%

13.64%

0.00%

4.35%

0.00%

0.00%

_ 000%:
100.00%

0.00%

0.00%
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Racial Profiling Analysis Report
e. Citation and Arrest

i. Alaska/ Native American/ Indian

ii. Asian/ Pacific Islander

iii. Black

iv. White

_y. Hispanic/Latino
f. Arrest

i. Alaska/ Native American/ Indian

ii. Asian/ Pacific Islander

iii. Black

iv. White

v. Hispanic/Latino

12. Arrest Based On:

a. Violation of Penal Code

i. Alaska/ Native American/ Indian

ii. Asian/ Pacific Islander

iii. Black

iv. White

v. Hispanic/ Latino

b. Violation of Traffic Law

i. Alaska/ Native American/ Indian

ii. Asian/ Pacific Islander

iii. Black

iv. White

v. Hispanic/ Latino

c. Violation of City Ordinance

i. Alaska/ Native American/ Indian

ii. Asian/ Pacific Islander

iii. Black

iv. White

v. Hispanic/ Latino

d. Outstanding Warrant

i. Alaska/ Native American/ Indian

ii. Asian/ Pacific Islander

Black

iv. White

v. Hispanic/ Latino

2/8/2022

0 0.00%

0
-- -•'-" "—->.-—

0

~. ~ ™*

0

0

0

0 0.00%

0

0

0

0

0

- -

-- —

.

0 0.00%

_ —

0

0

0

0

0

0 0.00%

0

0

0

0

0

0 0.00%

0

0

0

0

0

0

0
—

0.00%
—

0

0

0

.

-

...

0
_ —
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Racial Profiling Analysis Report
13. Was Physical Force Used:

a. NO

Alaska/ Native American/ Indian

ii. Asian/ Pacific Islander

ii. Black

iv. White

v. Hispanic/ Latino

b.YES

Alaska/ Native American/ Indian

ii. Asian/ Pacific Islander

iii. Black

iv. White

v. Hispanic/ Latino

bl. YES: Physical Force Resulting in Bodily Injury to Suspect
b2. YES: Physical Fojrc^Resulting in Bodily Injury toOfficer
b3. YES: Physical Force Resulting in Bodily Injury to Both

14. Total Number of Racial Profiling Complaints Received:

REPORT DATE COMPILED 02/08/2022

2/8/2022

23 100.00% |
1

0

4.35% I

0.00% f
3 13.04% j

16 69.57% |

3 13.04% 1

0 0.00% I

0

0

i

0 1

0
: , P

0 i
0 - __ ^ f
0

0

l
t.
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